NOTICE OF PETITION

Please take notice that on the 12th day of June 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at the Town
Hall of the Town of Fulton, 2738 W. Fulton Center Drive, Edgerton, Wisconsin, the
Town Board of the Town of Fulton will consider and act upon the Petition for
Discontinuance of Public Way – N Fulton Street, and W. Center St. Town of Fulton, filed
by The Fulton Church. The public way proposed to be discontinued and vacated is
described as follows:

N Fulton St.:

That Part of N. Fulton Street located in the Original Plat of the Village of Fult on, Rock County, Wisconsin, Bounded on the South by a line running from the SW Corner of Lot 6, Block 9 to the SE Corner of Lot 5, Block 10; Bounded on the West by a line running Northerly from the SE Corner of Lot 5, Block 10, along the East Line of Block 10 and the East Line of the "Block Reserved for Public Buildings" 560.0 feet; Bounded on the East by a line running Northerly from the SW Corner of Lot 6, Block 9, along the West Line of Block 9 and the West Line of Block 6, a distance of 560.0 feet; and Bounded on the North by a line running from the North end of the West Line to the North end of the East Line.

W Center St:

That part of W. Center Street located in the Original Plat of the Village of Fulton, Rock County, Wisconsin, Bounded on the North by the South Line of Lot 6, Block 6; Bounded on the South by the North Line of the Lot 10, Block 9; Bounded on the West by a line running from the SW Corner of Lot 6, Block 6 to the NW Corner of Lot 10, Block 9; and Bounded on the East by a line running from the SE Corner of Lot 6, Block 6 to the NE Corner of Lot 10, Block 9.

NOTE: The above description is subject to any and all easements and agreements, recorded or unrecorded.

Connie Zimmerman
Clerk-Treasurer, Town of Fulton